

| ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20971/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in MACA No. 202/2006 dated 16-SEP-08 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KSRTC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.  
Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. J.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.for  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the special leave petition and  
it is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master